

Highlight of changes in NCAR Part-145 Issue 2				
S/N	Page No.	Item	Action Taken	Changes
1.	1-1	NCAR-145.A.1 General (d)	Edited	5700 kg or 12500 pounds
2.	1-1	NCAR-145.A.1 General (e)(f)	Added	New definition added
3.	1-1	NCAR-145.A.1 General (i)	Edited	Numbered
4.	1-2	NCAR-145.A.15 Application	Edited	Variation word replaced with amendment
5.	1-2	NCAR-145.A.20 – Terms of approval	Edited	Section I replaced with NCAR 145
6.	1-4	NCAR-145.A.30 – Personnel requirements (e)	Edited	Human factor paragraph separated
7.	1-6	NCAR-145.A.30 – Personnel requirements (j)(5)(ii)	Edited	Paragraph joined
8.	1-7	NCAR-145.A.35 – Certifying staff and category B1 and B2 support staff (a)	Edited	Paragraph Separated
9.	1-8	NCAR-145.A.35 – Certifying staff and category B1 and B2 support staff (h)	Text edited	Authorised person replaced by official of the CAA Nepal and codes requirement is deleted.
10.	1-10	NCAR-145.A.42 – Acceptance of components	Text added	marked in accordance with a standard acceptable to the CAAN text added

		(a)(1)		
11.	1-10	NCAR-145.A.45 – Maintenance data (a)	Text Edited	Paragraph separated
12.	1-12	NCAR-145.A.50 – Certification of maintenance (a)	Text Edited	Hazard word replaced by endanger flight safety word
13.	1-13	NCAR-145.A.50 – Certification of maintenance (f)	Text Edited	Word meantime corrected as mean- time
14.	1-15	NCAR-145.A.65 – Safety and quality policy, maintenance procedures and quality system (b)(4)	Text added	as appropriate text added at the end of this paragraph.
15.	1-15	NCAR-145.A.65 – Safety and quality policy, maintenance procedures and quality system (c)(1)	Text Deleted	Word NCAR deleted
16.	1-16	NCAR-145.A.65 – Safety and quality policy, maintenance procedures and quality system (d)	Paragraph added	New paragraph (d) on safety management system has been added.
17.	1-16	NCAR-145.A.70 – Maintenance organisation exposition (a)	Paragraph separated	Paragraph separated
18.	1-17	NCAR-145.A.70 –	Paragraph separated	Paragraph separated

		Maintenance organisation exposition (b)		
19.	1-17	NCAR-145.A.70 – Maintenance organisation exposition (d)	New paragraph added	New Paragraph on safety management system added
20.	1-20	NCAR-145.B.10 Competent Authority	Text Edited	Competent Authority word and NCAR-145 word included
21.	1-21	NCAR-145.B.20 Initial approval	Paragraph Numbered	Paragraph has been numbered from 1 to 7
22.	1-22	NCAR-145.B.45 Revocation, suspension and limitation of approval (b)	Text Edited	Text correction and written as NCAR-145.B.50
23.	1-24	NCAR-145.B.60 Exemptions	Text Edited	that CAA Nepal word replaced by CAA Nepal
24.	1-28	Appendix 1 2. COMPLETION OF THE RELEASE CERTIFICATE BY THE ORIGINATOR Block 12, NOTE	Text Edited	CAA Nepal requirements word added.
25.	1-28	Appendix 1 2. COMPLETION OF THE RELEASE CERTIFICATE BY	Text Edited	User Installer word replaced by User/Installer

		THE ORIGINATOR Block 13		
26.	1-28	Appendix 1 2. COMPLETION OF THE RELEASE CERTIFICATE BY THE ORIGINATOR Blocks 14, 15, 16, 17 & 18	Text Edited	Procedure word replaced by standards and other part deleted.
27.	1-31	AUTHORISED RELEASE CERTIFICATE CAAN Form 1 USER/INSTALLER RESPONSIBILITIES NOTE(2)	Text Edited	specified in block 1 text added
28.	1-31	AUTHORISED RELEASE CERTIFICATE CAAN Form 1 USER/INSTALLER RESPONSIBILITIES NOTE(3)	Text Edited	National regulation replaced by civil aviation regulations
29.	1-32	Appendix II Organisations approval class and rating system (3)	Text Edited	The member state replaced by CAA Nepal
30.	1-32	Appendix II Organisations approval class and rating system (4)(5)	Paragraph Edited	Whole paragraph has been revised for category A and B class rating.
31.	1-33	Appendix II Organisations approval class	Paragraph separated	New paragraph separated from paragraph 6 has been numbered.

		and rating system (7)		
32.	1-36	Appendix III – Approval certificate	Text Edited	Below reference NCAR 145 has been included
33.	1-37	APPROVAL SCHEDULE	Text Edited	Only organization and company name has been included
34.	1-39 to 1-48	Appendix V Safety Management System	Page Added	New appendix V on safety management system has been added
35.	2-1	AMC 145.A.10 – Scope (a)	Text added	Access panels/doors text added in 4 th paragraph
36.	2-8	AMC 145.A.30 (e) – Personnel requirements (7)	Paragraph joined	(7) last paragraph joined
37.	2-9	AMC 145.A.30 (f) – Personnel requirements (6)	Text Edited	Standard accepted by CAA Nepal added in place of EN4179
38.	2-10	AMC 145.A.30 (f) – Personnel requirements (10)	Text Edited	EN 4179 or a standard recognised as equivalent or acceptable to CAA Nepal added and paragraph 11 has been deleted
39.	2-44	AMC 145.A.70 (a) – Maintenance organisation exposition Part 9	Paragraph Added	New Part 9 on EASA added
40.	2-44	AMC 145.A.70 (d) Safety Management System:	Paragraph Added	New AMC 145.A.70(d) on safety management system added
41.	2-50	AMC 145.B.20 (1) Initial approval	Text Edited	They word replaced by He/She

		(3)		
42.	3-5	GM 145.A.30(e) Personnel requirements(Training Syllabus for initial human factors training) (6.4)	Text Edited	Paragraph 6.4 has been re-numbered
43.	3-9	GM 145.A.65 (c) (1) – Safety and quality policy, maintenance procedures and quality system (2) Table	Text Edited	2 nd Paragraph table has been edited
44.	3-10	GM 145.A.65 (c) (1) – Safety and quality policy, maintenance procedures and quality system Note 2	Text Edited	Word AMC 145.A.A.65(b) has been replaced by AMC 145.A.65(b)